Message

From: Fred Jackson [/O=INGLEWOOD/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=FJACKSON]

Sent: 5/14/2018 3:38:44 PM

To: Addie Farrell [AFarrell@esassoc.com]; Christina Erwin [CErwin@esassoc.com]; Mindala Wilcox
[/O=Inglewood/OU=CITY/cn=Recipients/cn=mwilcox]

CC: Tim Witwer [TWitwer@esassoc.com]

Subject: RE: IBEC Site Visit May 10

Tim and Addie,
Someone from Public Works will be at the sites at 1pm to allow access to retrieve your equipment.y
Let me know if you have any guestions.

Best,
Fred

Fred Jackson: Senior Planner © City of Inglewood

Economic and Community Development Department

Planning Bivision : One Manchester Boulevard | 4 Floor, Inglewood CA 80301
Y310} 412-5230  F{310) 412-5681 : fjackson@cityofinglewood.org

EXEELLENCE in Public Service. @Qi‘\ﬂh’ilTMENT fo Problem Sobdng. mETERMENATiGN to Succeed.

From: Fred Jackson

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 8:35 AM

To: 'Addie Farrell'; Christina Erwin; Mindala Wilcox
Cc: Tim Witwer

Subject: RE: IBEC Site Visit May 10

Tim and Addie,

P waiting for a return call from Roosevelt, Public Works Manager, to let me confirm a time for pick up early afterncon.
Once | hear back from him, P will communicate the time.

Regards,
Fred

Fred Jackson: Senior Planner : City of Inglewood
Econarmic and Community Development Department
Planning Division © One Manchester Boulevard | 4" Flaor, inglewood, CA 80301

V310 4125230 F{310) 412-5681  fllackson@oityofinglewood org

EXCELLENCE in Public Service. @GMMITMENT to Problem Solving. mETERMENATiON to Sunceed.

From: Addie Farrell [mailto:AFarrell@esassoc.com]
Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 8:15 AM
To: Fred Jackson; Christina Erwin; Mindala Wilcox



Cc: Tim Witwer
Subject: RE: IBEC Site Visit May 10

Hi Fred,

We are needing to enter the site again today to collect our noise monitoring equipment. Tim will be leading that. can
you confirm what time works for you? Thank youl

Addie Farrell
ESA | Brvironmental Solenoe Aszsociples
G26.714.4610 (direct)

From: Fred Jackson [mailto:fljackson@cityofinglewood.org]

Sent: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 4:21 PM

To: Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoc.com>

Cc: Addie Farrell <AFarreli@esassoc.com>; May Lau <MLau@esassoc.com>; Karl Fairchild <KFairchild@esassoc.com>;
Justin Hall <jahall@esassoc.com>; Jessie Barkley <JBarkley@esassoc.com>; Sara Dietler <SDietler@esassoc.com>;
Vanessa Ortiz <VOrtiz@esassoc.com>; Tim Witwer <TWitwer@esassoc.com>; Mindala Wilcox
<mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>

Subject: RE: IBEC Site Visit May 10

Christina,
Arrangements are set for your site visit tomorrow. Please meet at Sam at the gravel parking lot on 102° near Prairie.

Regards,
Frad

Fred Jackson: Senior Flanner | City of Inglewood

Economic and Community Development Department

Planning Bivision : One Manchester Boulevard | 4 Floor, Inglewood CA 80301
YI310) 412-5230  F{310) 412-5681 | fiackson@eiivelinglewoud.org

EXCELLENCE in Public Sarvice. QQMMITMENT to Problem Solving. mETERMENATiON to Succeed.

From: Christina Erwin [mailto:CErwin@esassoc.com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 09, 2018 12:19 PM

To: Fred Jackson

Cc: Addie Farrell; May Lau; Karl Fairchild; Justin Hall; Jessie Barkley; Sara Dietler; Vanessa Ortiz; Tim Witwer; Mindala
Wilcox

Subject: RE: IBEC Site Visit May 10

Hi Fred,

Can vou please confirm the details of tomorrow’s site visit? Please Reply All

Thanks,
Christina




carwiniles

From: Christina Erwin

Sent: Monday, May 7, 2018 11:15 AM

To: Fred Jackson (fliacksen@citvolinglewoond org) <liackson@citvolinglewood.org>

Cc: Addie Farrell <AFarrsli@esassoc.com>; May Lau <MLau@esassoc.com>; Karl Fairchild <EFgirchildi@esassoc.com>;
Justin Hall <izhall@esassoc.com>; Jessie Barkley <}Barkley@esassoc.com>; Sara Dietler <Shietler@esassoc.com>;
Vanessa Ortiz <¥Y{irtiz@esassoo.com>

Subject: IBEC Site Visit May 10

Hi Fred,

I want to finalize the details of our team’s IBEC site visit. We would like to meet at 9am at the gravel parking lot on the
north side 102™ Street, just east of Prairie Avenue. Can you please confirm that you or other City staff can meet us and
provide access to the gated portions of the project site, including to the gravel parking lot so we can park our vehicles
there?

Specifically, we will be performing the biological resources survey, tree survey, and archaeological resources survey. We
will work as quickly as we can, but we anticipate several hours’ worth of work.

Thanks,
Christina

3 Fasebook | Tedller | Linkedin




